
BMU EUROPEAN

MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

23.03 GRE 30.03 ROU 27.04 BUL 18.05 TUR 25.05 BiH 01.06 SRB 14.09 BUL 280.9 GRE 26.10 ROU

Pos # Name Nat FMN Country Pts R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

1 411 TOMPA ROBERT KRISZTIAN ROU FRM Romania 388 25 25 22 25 22 22 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 22

2 212 VASKO KIROV NMK MFNM North Macedonia 179 7 10 12 13 0 12 20 22 11 11 10 11 4 7 14 15

3 49 KANAKIS MARIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 134 20 7 18 18 11 18 20 22

4 338 KOUZIS PANAGIOTIS GRE AMOTOE Greece 130 18 20 25 25 22 20

5 81 CABAL GEORGE ROU FRM Romania 103 25 20 11 0 22 25

6 79 KOJIC MARIO BiH MSBiH Bosnia & H. 86 25 25 18 18

7 97 RADOS ANESTIS GRE AMOTOE Greece 82 22 22 18 20

8 11 ORDOG ZOLTAN ROU FRM Romania 82 20 22 20 20

9 33 GEORGIEV JULIAN BUL BMF Bulgaria 79 20 15 22 22

10 46 ZOKOV RADOSLAV BUL BMF Bulgaria 72 16 16 20 20

11 777 GOCE TOMOVSKI GEORGIEVSKINMK MFNM North Macedonia 68 8 11 13 0 20 16

12 17 VIDAK TEO BiH MSBiH Bosnia & H. 68 22 20 13 13

13 122 KOSMAS SPIROS GRE AMOTOE Greece 67 16 15 18 18

14 305 NEYCHEV STEFAN BUL BMF Bulgaria 65 15 14 18 18

15 79 TSANGARAS CHRISTOS CYP CYMF Cyprus 64 14 18 16 16

16 192 IOSIF PETRU ROU FRM Romania 61 13 12 18 18

17 301 SELEK YIGIT TUR TMF Turkiye 60 14 14 16 16

18 151 BOGRIS KIRIAKOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 56 15 16 12 13

19 94 KOLEV NIKOLAY BUL BMF Bulgaria 54 14 13 15 12

20 259 SIDERIS PAVLOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 53 11 12 15 15

21 27 BOGDANOV JIVKO BUL BMF Bulgaria 44 12 0 16 16

22 119 CESKO MARK SRB AMSS Serbia 44 22 22

23 9 MUSTAFA CETIN TUR TMF Turkiye 44 22 22

24 98 GEORGIEV EMILIYAN BUL BMF Bulgaria 42 12 15 11 4

25 349 AZAD DEMIRKAL TUR TMF Turkiye 40 20 20

26 500 RADANOV STEFAN SRB AMSS Serbia 36 16 20

27 2 MALESEVIC MOMCILO BiH MSBiH Bosnia & H. 36 18 18

28 158 BEYTULLAH GURUR TUR TMF Turkiye 36 18 18

29 54 PANAGIOTARAS DIMITRIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 33 9 8 7 9

30 91 RADUTA ELIAS JULIAN ROU FRM Romania 32 16 16

31 29 MILAKOVIC MILOS BiH MSBiH Bosnia & H. 32 16 16

32 137 CELIL ADIBERI TUR TMF Turkiye 31 15 16

33 86 TUGRUL DURSUNKAYA TUR TMF Turkiye 31 16 15

34 712 JEREMIC NENAD SRB AMSS Serbia 30 15 15
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* according to 2025 BMU Regulation, worst two races will be substracted from the total run races, including non-participation in any race, which will count as "worst result".
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23.03 GRE 30.03 ROU 27.04 BUL 18.05 TUR 25.05 BiH 01.06 SRB 14.09 BUL 280.9 GRE 26.10 ROU

Pos # Name Nat FMN Country Pts R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

35 29 EROSS KOPPANY ROU FRM Romania 30 15 15

36 96 TORLAKOV KRISTIAN BUL BMF Bulgaria 29 15 14

37 308 TSIAKOS ARGYRIS GRE AMOTOE Greece 28 14 14

38 255 GOLOVICICHIN MIHAIL MDA FMRM Moldova 28 14 14

39 18 PAPADIMITRIOU ATHANASIOSGRE AMOTOE Greece 27 13 14

40 555 ANGELOV MARTI BUL BMF Bulgaria 26 13 13

41 148 FORGO KRISTIJAN SRB AMSS Serbia 26 12 14

42 99 KOSTIC IVAN SRB AMSS Serbia 26 14 12

43 195 ZERWAS NIKOLAOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 25 12 13

44 90 VARDOULIS ALEXANDER GRE AMOTOE Greece 24 10 0 6 8

45 245 VAXEVANIS MICHALIS GRE AMOTOE Greece 24 6 9 4 5

46 380 TZEVELEKIS CHARALAMPOSGRE AMOTOE Greece 21 10 11

47 89 PAPAS SOTIRIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 20 8 12

48 499 PAPATHEODOROU CHRISTOSGRE AMOTOE Greece 19 9 10

49 13 ADEM MEHMED BUL BMF Bulgaria 19 9 10

50 56 RAPTIS ATHANASIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 16 13 3

51 41 TSATSOS KONSTANTINOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 10 10 0

52 759 TSAKOS STAVROS GRE AMOTOE Greece 9 3 6

* according to 2025 BMU Regulation, worst two races will be substracted from the total run races, including non-participation in any race, which will count as "worst result".
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BMU EUROPEAN

MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

23.03 GRE 30.03 ROU 27.04 BUL 18.05 TUR 25.05 BiH 01.06 SRB 14.09 BUL 280.9 GRE 26.10 ROU

Pos # Name Nat FMN Country Pts R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

1 89 STEFANOV DANAIL DANAILOVBUL BMF Bulgaria 197 22 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

2 21 DONEVSKI PAVEL BUL BMF Bulgaria 153 12 0 18 14 9 18 22 20 22 18

3 307 FOTAKIS SOTIRIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 129 22 25 20 20 20 22

4 28 VUKAJLOVIC MILAN SRB AMSS Serbia 122 14 16 25 25 22 20

5 23 CAPRIOARA SORODOC IOAN ANDREIROU FRM Romania 106 0 2 16 18 13 15 20 22

6 919 BURAK ARLI TUR TMF Turkiye 94 12 10 22 22 14 14

7 65 DJORDJEVIC MILOS SRB AMSS Serbia 82 22 22 20 18

8 157 KUZU ATA TUR TMF Turkiye 79 4 7 6 12 25 25

9 41 HABEANU DENNIS STEFAN ROU FRM Romania 78 13 15 25 25

10 37 ZOUNIS FRAKINSKOS (5) GRE AMOTOE Greece 78 25 16 17 20

11 141 DIMITRIOS GANOTIS GRE AMOTOE Greece 76 18 18 20 20

12 161 LIRIOU NIKOLAOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 74 20 20 16 18

13 15 IVANOV JIVKO BUL BMF Bulgaria 72 16 16 18 22

14 42 DRMANAC VUK SRB AMSS Serbia 70 18 18 18 16

15 51 PETKOV KRISTIAN BUL BMF Bulgaria 67 20 18 15 14

16 111 MERKOURIS KONSTANTINO (5)GRE AMOTOE Greece 67 15 22 20 10

17 118 LEKOV ATANAS BUL BMF Bulgaria 66 15 13 8 0 14 16

18 7 ATANASOV VASIL BUL BMF Bulgaria 64 18 14 16 16

19 125 FISEKIS STATHIS GRE AMOTOE Greece 59 16 14 13 16

20 12 ELLINA ARISTODIMOS CYP CYMF Cyprus 58 8 12 18 20

21 344 THEODORIDIS SOTIRIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 58 14 15 14 15

22 37 PENEV PENKO BUL BMF Bulgaria 57 14 13 15 15

23 221 HID EFE KEMAL TUR TMF Turkiye 57 9 10 18 20

24 210 BADEA EDUARD ANDREI ROU FRM Romania 52 12 9 16 15

25 417 POPOVICI MARIUS ACHIM ROU FRM Romania 47 25 22

26 85 KIRIL BORISOV BUL BMF Bulgaria 46 10 11 12 13

27 301 SELEK YIGIT ALI TUR TMF Turkiye 46 10 8 14 14

28 93 OPREA EDUARD ALEXANDRUROU FRM Romania 44 8 7 15 14

29 164 MALINOV NIKOLAY BUL BMF Bulgaria 44 22 22

30 81 VENTSISLAV TOSHEV BUL BMF Bulgaria 43 18 25

31 722 PANTZIDIS PANAGIOTIS GRE AMOTOE Greece 43 11 9 11 12

32 122 GALIPIS GEORGIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 42 9 8 12 13

33 444 BELOVEJDOV STANISLAV BUL BMF Bulgaria 40 15 12 13 0

34 123 VIDAK IVANO BiH MSBiH Bosnia & H. 40 20 20

BMU EUROPEAN

MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

C L A S S  M X 2 P A G E   1 / 3
KRINIDES BALS SEVLIEVO

* according to 2025 BMU Regulation, worst two races will be substracted from the total run races, including non-participation in any race, which will count as "worst result".

2025GENERAL CLASSIFICATION AFTER 9 ROUNDS

2025GENERAL CLASSIFICATION AFTER 9 ROUNDS
KORTEN KRINIDES CIOLPANIKRESEVO CACAKAFYON



23.03 GRE 30.03 ROU 27.04 BUL 18.05 TUR 25.05 BiH 01.06 SRB 14.09 BUL 280.9 GRE 26.10 ROU

Pos # Name Nat FMN Country Pts R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

35 529 JABLANOVIC VUKASIN SRB AMSS Serbia 38 16 22

36 151 KARA MEHMET YIGIT TUR TMF Turkiye 38 20 18

37 222 TASSIS AGGELOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 33 2 11 9 11

38 112 BIKIC VESELICA ANTONIO BiH MSBiH Bosnia & H. 32 16 16

39 28 TEKER SALIH YIGIT TUR TMF Turkiye 31 15 16

40 60 AKIL ULUSAN TUR TMF Turkiye 31 16 15

41 174 KARAGIANNIS ILIAS GRE AMOTOE Greece 30 5 10 7 8

42 24 MILOSAVLJEVIC ALEKSA SRB AMSS Serbia 30 0 0 15 15

43 932 Velickovic Bojan SRB AMSS Serbia 38 14 14

44 184 PAPADOPOULOS IAKOVOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 33 3 5 10 9

45 915 BIRLIS GEORGIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 32 13 13

46 13 Ristovic Djordje SRB AMSS Serbia 31 12 13

47 7 Rakic Dušan SRB AMSS Serbia 31 13 12

48 205 BERAT ATAMTURK TUR TMF Turkiye 30 12 12

49 69 VLADIMIROV MARTIN BUL BMF Bulgaria 30 11 12

50 61 KEREM YILMAZ TUR TMF Turkiye 28 9 13

51 342 MUHAMMED ESAD CIMEN TUR TMF Turkiye 27 11 11

52 117 TUTUIANU TECAR DARIUS ROU FRM Romania 26 11 11

53 227 Zlatomir Paskalev BUL BMF Bulgaria 25 10 11

54 55 Mirkovic Andrija SRB AMSS Serbia 25 10 11

55 4 Stojanovic Mateja SRB AMSS Serbia 24 11 9

56 641 ABDULKERIM OKSUZ TUR TMF Turkiye 23 10 10

57 100 MARTI ANGELOV BUL BMF Bulgaria 22 11 9

58 25 Dobromir Filipov SRB AMSS Serbia 22 9 10

59 33 Rajevic Filip SRB AMSS Serbia 22 9 10

60 26 AHMED BUGRA GEREN TUR TMF Turkiye 21 13 4

61 18 Dimitar Madjarov SRB AMSS Serbia 21 7 9

62 251 Stankovic Miljan SRB AMSS Serbia 20 8 8

63 18 TIFTIKIDIS GEORGIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 20 8 7

64 84 Boris Maskalyov SRB AMSS Serbia 20 8 7

65 77 ENES DAG TUR TMF Turkiye 19 7 8

66 157 Georgi Asenov SRB AMSS Serbia 19 5 8

67 46 DEFINECI EREN TUR TMF Turkiye 17 7 6

68 55 KATSAVRIAS ALEXANDROS GRE AMOTOE Greece 16 10 3

BMU EUROPEAN

MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

23.03 GRE 30.03 ROU 27.04 BUL 18.05 TUR 25.05 BiH 01.06 SRB 14.09 BUL 280.9 GRE 26.10 ROU

Pos # Name Nat FMN Country Pts R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

69 11 Ivaylo Belginski SRB AMSS Serbia 16 6 6

C L A S S  M X 2 P A G E   2 / 3
KRINIDES BALS SEVLIEVO AFYON KRESEVO CACAK KORTEN KRINIDES CIOLPANI

* according to 2025 BMU Regulation, worst two races will be substracted from the total run races, including non-participation in any race, which will count as "worst result".
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70 34 YAHYA KEREM CIMEN TUR TMF Turkiye 15 3 9

71 777 KOSTOGLOU CHRISTOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 15 6 5

72 697 EMIR BAYRAKTAR TUR TMF Turkiye 15 4 7

73 437 RASIM YILDIRIM TUR TMF Turkiye 13 5 6

74 145 BEDRAY KABLAN TUR TMF Turkiye 13 6 5

75 33 EGE UCUNCU TUR TMF Turkiye 13 8 3

76 78 KONSTANTINOU DIMITR GRE AMOTOE Greece 12 4 6

77 171 TSEKOURAS DIMITRIS GRE AMOTOE Greece 12 5 4

78 3 ANTONIO DAMJANOVSKI NMK MFNMNorth Macedonia 11 1 6

79 229 LIOUMPAS GERASIMOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 11 7 0

80 61 PLIATSIKAS CHARALAMPOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 11 6 0

81 39 KATERIS ATHANASIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 11 0 4

82 191 MANITAS GIORGOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 11 0 1

* according to 2025 BMU Regulation, worst two races will be substracted from the total run races, including non-participation in any race, which will count as "worst result".



BMU EUROPEAN

MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

23.03 GRE 30.03 ROU 27.04 BUL 18.05 TUR 25.05 BiH 01.06 SRB 14.09 BUL 280.9 GRE 26.10 ROU

Pos # Name Nat FMN Country Pts R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

1 221 DUMITRU SAMI ALEXANDRU ROU FRM Romania 366 15 22 25 25 25 10 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 9 0 22 22

2 77 STEFANESCU TUDOR ROU FRM Romania 273 18 15 20 22 16 16 22 22 22 22 20 20 18 20

3 177 PAPADAKIS ELEUTHERIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 130 22 20 22 22 22 22

4 123 OTELESCU STEFAN ROU FRM Romania 112 14 14 14 16 13 14 14 13

5 111 HID MEHMET EMIN TUR TMF Turkiye 103 9 10 9 7 14 20 16 18

6 119 VIKTOR ANDREEVSKI NMK MFNMNorth Macedonia102 10 11 11 13 18 16 11 12

7 66 TAMVAKOS CHRISTOS-PANA GRE AMOTOE Greece 100 25 25 25 25

8 101 HASAN HUSEYIN BAS TUR TMF Turkiye 89 8 9 10 11 15 10 18 8

9 104 GINOV Georgi BUL BMF Bulgaria 87 18 25 22 22

10 123 POIRAZIS KONSTANTINOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 76 20 16 20 20

11 123 OVCHAROV LACHEZAR BUL BMF Bulgaria 76 20 18 18 20

12 3 POPOVIC ANDREJ SRB AMSS Serbia 76 20 20 18 18

13 58 PARASCHIV HORIA ROU FRM Romania 74 22 20 16 16

14 300 MERT AKKAFA TUR TMF Turkiye 72 15 15 11 9 11 11

15 10 IVANOV BOZIDHAR BUL BMF Bulgaria 67 0 0 12 12 13 14 8 8

16 841 STEFANESCU LUCA ROU FRM Romania 61 16 15 15 15

17 46 RUMENOV KALOYAN BUL BMF Bulgaria 60 16 18 16 10

18 10 MASAR TEOMAN BUL BMF Bulgaria 58 15 15 14 14

19 104 GARGAS STILIANOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 54 12 12 15 15

20 242 CHIVU MIHNEA ANDREI ROU FRM Romania 51 15 14 12 10

21 96 TSANKOV DANI BUL BMF Bulgaria 50 25 25

22 71 OGNEN TODOROV NMK MFNMNorth Macedonia 49 13 8 10 18

23 283 MOVILEANU ALBERT GEORGE ROU FRM Romania 48 11 10 13 14

24 365 CAJIC VUK SRB AMSS Serbia 44 22 22

25 56 PARASCHIV VICTOR ROU FRM Romania 41 18 18 5 0

26 6 TASEV ALEKSANDAR BUL BMF Bulgaria 41 5 0 12 16 8 0

27 114 KARCHEV VENTSISLAV BUL BMF Bulgaria 40 10 11 9 10

28 112 EFE OKUR TUR TMF Turkiye 40 20 20

29 55 GUMENIUC THEODORA ROU FRM Romania 38 20 18

30 17 VESELIN GANCHEV BUL BMF Bulgaria 36 8 9 8 11

31 25 DRAGANOIU ALEXANDRU ROU FRM Romania 34 13 12 9 0

32 121 CHATZAKIS GEORGIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 34 16 18

33 25 TERZIC STEFAN SRB AMSS Serbia 32 16 16

34 212 ENES CETIN TUR TMF Turkiye 30 14 16

BMU EUROPEAN

MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

C L A S S  M X 125 P A G E   1 / 2
KRINIDES BALS SEVLIEVO

2025GENERAL CLASSIFICATION AFTER 9 ROUNDS

* according to 2025 BMU Regulation, worst two races will be substracted from the total run races, including non-participation in any race, which will count as "worst result".

2025GENERAL CLASSIFICATION AFTER 9 ROUNDS
KORTEN KRINIDES CIOLPANIKRESEVO CACAKAFYON



23.03 GRE 30.03 ROU 27.04 BUL 18.05 TUR 25.05 BiH 01.06 SRB 14.09 BUL 280.9 GRE 26.10 ROU

Pos # Name Nat FMN Country Pts R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

35 79 OSMAN ARLI TUR TMF Turkiye 30 6 0 11 13

36 916 CULEA CRISTIAN GABRIEL ROU FRM Romania 29 7 8 7 7

37 197 GEORGIEV ATANAS BUL BMF Bulgaria 27 14 13

38 525 BERKAY SARI TUR TMF Turkiye 27 13 14

39 118 TIFTIKIDIS CHRISTOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 26 13 13

40 101 JIGMOND LIVIU (JR) ROU FRM Romania 25 12 13

41 717 STEFAN DAVID ANDREI ROU FRM Romania 24 5 4 6 9

42 281 PISTIKOS MICHAIL GRE AMOTOE Greece 24 12 12

43 63 MUHAMMED EMIN KACMAZER TUR TMF Turkiye 24 12 12

44 74 LIAKOS ILIAS GRE AMOTOE Greece 24 11 13

45 88 DIMITAR BLIZNAKOV BUL BMF Bulgaria 23 9 7 7 0

46 5 IVANOV NIKI BUL BMF Bulgaria 22 10 12

47 99 BECZE CSILLAG VINCE ROU FRM Romania 21 10 11

48 191 DAVIDOVSKI DAMJAN NMK MFNMNorth Macedonia 21 3 3 7 8

49 25 LALEV MARTIN BUL BMF Bulgaria 20 20 0

50 32 YAGIZ EFE CAGAN TUR TMF Turkiye 20 9 11

51 95 MEHMET TAHA BASOL TUR TMF Turkiye 20 10 10

52 777 CAGAN KUMBUL TUR TMF Turkiye 17 8 9

53 330 LAZAREVIC JANKO SRB AMSS Serbia 17 8 9

54 125 GROSU YANNIS ROU FRM Romania 12 6 6

55 24 GAVRIL MATEI RAZVAN ROU FRM Romania 9 4 5

56 241 TRIANTAFILLOPOULOS SOL GRE AMOTOE Greece 7 7 0

* according to 2025 BMU Regulation, worst two races will be substracted from the total run races, including non-participation in any race, which will count as "worst result".
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KRINIDES BALS SEVLIEVO AFYON KRESEVO CACAK KORTEN KRINIDES CIOLPANI



BMU EUROPEAN

MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

23.03 GRE 30.03 ROU 27.04 BUL 18.05 TUR 25.05 BiH 01.06 SRB 14.09 BUL 280.9 GRE 26.10 ROU

Pos # Name Nat FMN Country Pts R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

1 38 STOICHITU VLAD STEFAN ROU FRM Romania 369 25 25 25 25 16 25 22 25 25 25 25 25 20 20 16 25

2 36 SENCHEA DAVID ANDREI ROU FRM Romania 322 18 12 20 20 20 18 25 22 18 22 22 20 16 22 25 22

3 91 OOSTHUIZEN KAYLEEN BUL BMF Bulgaria 212 8 8 14 11 15 16 22 22 14 16 14 13 5 0 18 16

4 21 MARKOV PAVEL BUL BMF Bulgaria 171 22 7 25 25 20 18 5 22 2 25

5 9 KOLNOOKOV ANA SRB AMSS Serbia 167 22 14 22 22 25 20 22 20

6 25 NIKOLA MUTAFCHIEV BUL BMF Bulgaria 144 20 10 18 22 20 16 22 16

7 888 TASOZ ULUC TUR TMF Turkiye 138 4 2 6 4 9 10 18 18 13 14 11 10 11 8

8 64 TODOROV SIMEON BUL BMF Bulgaria 134 10 13 16 18 5 11 15 15 18 13

9 138 STOJKOVSKI MIHAIL NMK MFNMNorth Macedonia119 3 5 2 0 20 20 12 12 9 8 6 7 9 6

10 79 TRIFONOV TEODOR BUL BMF Bulgaria 86 6 15 20 20 13 12

11 125 KOUKALIOTIS GEORGIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 79 16 20 25 18

12 51 STROUNGIS THEODOROS GRE AMOTOE Greece 78 13 18 10 8 14 15

13 232 BORBELY ANDRAS KUND ROU FRM Romania 70 15 15 20 20

14 55 MITOV BORIS BUL BMF Bulgaria 65 1 0 16 18 15 15

15 112 OKUR EFE TUR TMF Turkiye 64 15 15 18 16

16 4 TRAKADAS ANDREAS GRE AMOTOE Greece 61 12 22 13 14

17 158 CRISTESCU CRISTIAN ROU FRM Romania 59 7 7 13 13 7 12

18 111 SOKOLA DAMIAN SRB AMSS Serbia 51 11 9 16 15

19 33 GEORGIEV GEORGI BUL BMF Bulgaria 48 12 13 12 11

20 33 AVRAM ANDREI EDUARD ROU FRM Romania 47 11 10 13 13

21 5 CIORICI GHEORGHE ROU FRM Romania 40 22 18

22 41 TOADER ALECSEI MATEI ROU FRM Romania 38 8 8 11 11

23 322 STAMATIOU IOANNIS GRE AMOTOE Greece 34 9 6 10 9

24 23 GAVRIL PAULA ELENA ROU FRM Romania 33 7 6 10 10

25 20 Teodor Yordanov BUL BMF Bulgaria 32 18 14

26 100 BERAT DESTAN SENKALAYCI TUR TMF Turkiye 32 16 16

27 422 HUSEYIN ALI CAKMAKTAS TUR TMF Turkiye 30 15 15

28 23 TRAKADAS KONSTANTINOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 30 14 16

29 191 LIVERIS NIKOLAS GRE AMOTOE Greece 29 0 5 12 12

30 22 MIHAI ALEXANDRU ROU FRM Romania 28 14 14

31 188 KARAHAN DENIZ TUR TMF Turkiye 28 14 14

32 281 PISTIKOS MICHAIL GRE AMOTOE Greece 28 14 14

33 11 SECARA NICHITA MDA FMRM Moldova 26 10 12 4 0

34 228 PSAROGIANNIS EFTHYMIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 26 15 11

BMU EUROPEAN

MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

C L A S S  M X 85 P A G E   1 / 3
KRINIDES BALS SEVLIEVO

* according to 2025 BMU Regulation, worst two races will be substracted from the total run races, including non-participation in any race, which will count as "worst result".

2025GENERAL CLASSIFICATION AFTER 9 ROUNDS

2025GENERAL CLASSIFICATION AFTER 9 ROUNDS
KORTEN KRINIDES CIOLPANIKRESEVO CACAKAFYON



23.03 GRE 30.03 ROU 27.04 BUL 18.05 TUR 25.05 BiH 01.06 SRB 14.09 BUL 280.9 GRE 26.10 ROU

Pos # Name Nat FMN Country Pts R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

35 213 SEKIZKARDES ALI TUR TMF Turkiye 26 13 13

36 99 BECZE CSILLAG VINCE ROU FRM Romania 26 12 14

37 94 BECZE CSILLAG VILMOS ROU FRM Romania 24 12 12

38 123 SUSNJAR VUK SRB AMSS Serbia 24 11 13

39 211 BURAK CAVUS TUR TMF Turkiye 23 11 12

40 606 ARDA SADIKOGLU TUR TMF Turkiye 23 12 11

41 251 MATAKOUDIS THOMAS GRE AMOTOE Greece 22 3 0 9 10

42 114 TSALIKIS GEORGIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 22 11 11

43 65 SIMIC DAMJAN SRB AMSS Serbia 21 10 11

44 202 CELAL CELTIK TUR TMF Turkiye 20 10 10

45 7 Karlo Vendov BUL BMF Bulgaria 19 10 9

46 55 SIMIC DUNJA SRB AMSS Serbia 19 9 10

47 97 ATANAS GEORGIEV BUL BMF Bulgaria 19 13 6

48 13 ATANASOAIE DARIA THEODORAROU FRM Romania 18 2 2 7 7

49 110 CAGATAY COKLAR TUR TMF Turkiye 18 9 9

50 193 CEAPARU MATEI IOAN ROU FRM Romania 18 9 9

51 27 DAVID ANDREI STEFAN ROU FRM Romania 17 8 9

52 11 ANTONOV DAVID BUL BMF Bulgaria 17 4 0 6 7

53 540 AYBUKE METE TUR TMF Turkiye 16 8 8

54 128 PESUT NOEL SRB AMSS Serbia 15 15 0

55 31 PODLESNII MARK MDA FMRM Moldova 14 6 8

56 223 DRICHOUTI LAMPRINI GRE AMOTOE Greece 14 0 1 7 6

57 66 Vladislav Iliev BUL BMF Bulgaria 14 8 6

58 327 ABDULLAH KAAN CUBUK TUR TMF Turkiye 14 7 7

59 133 TOPALIDIS GEORGIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 13 8 5

60 32 DOGARU FLAVIA GEORGIANAROU FRM Romania 12 4 3 5 0

61 87 Kristiyan Bonchev BUL BMF Bulgaria 12 7 5

62 822 ISTRATE DAVID STEFAN ROU FRM Romania 12 5 7

63 224 BLAKE ALEXANDRA LEYLA TUR TMF Turkiye 10 6 4

64 288 FILDISLI ANIL TUR TMF Turkiye 9 3 6

65 661 GUNDOGDU METE FERHAT TUR TMF Turkiye 9 4 5

66 9 MARTIN BAKRACHEV BUL BMF Bulgaria 9 0 9

67 11 RADAK MATIJA SRB AMSS Serbia 8 8 0

68 226 YILMAZ GULCE DUA TUR TMF Turkiye 8 5 3

BMU EUROPEAN

MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

23.03 GRE 30.03 ROU 27.04 BUL 18.05 TUR 25.05 BiH 01.06 SRB 14.09 BUL 280.9 GRE 26.10 ROU

Pos # Name Nat FMN Country Pts R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

69 78 DJESUR ESHREF BUL BMF Bulgaria 8 8 0

70 500 ALI AKKAFA TUR TMF Turkiye 8 5 3

C L A S S  M X 85 P A G E   2 / 3
KRINIDES BALS SEVLIEVO AFYON KRESEVO CACAK KORTEN KRINIDES CIOLPANI

* according to 2025 BMU Regulation, worst two races will be substracted from the total run races, including non-participation in any race, which will count as "worst result".

2025GENERAL CLASSIFICATION AFTER 9 ROUNDS
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71 713 PARLAPANHS KLEARXOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 7 3 4

72 37 VARELIS ALEXANDROS GRE AMOTOE Greece 6 2 4

73 124 KOUKALIOTIS IOANNIS GRE AMOTOE Greece 6 6 0

74 116 NIKOLOV NIKOLA BUL BMF Bulgaria 5 0 5

75 123 AKRIVAS MICHAIL GRE AMOTOE Greece 4 4 0

76 155 NIKOLAEV IMILIAN BUL BMF Bulgaria 3 3 0

77 304 KAR HAMZA EGE TUR TMF Turkiye 2 2 0

78 61 KEREM GYLMAZ TUR TMF Turkiye 1 1 0

* according to 2025 BMU Regulation, worst two races will be substracted from the total run races, including non-participation in any race, which will count as "worst result".



BMU EUROPEAN

MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

23.03 GRE 30.03 ROU 27.04 BUL 18.05 TUR 25.05 BiH 01.06 SRB 14.09 BUL 280.9 GRE 26.10 ROU

Pos # Name Nat FMN Country Pts R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

1 12 PAVLOV NIKOLAY BUL BMF Bulgaria 377 25 20 22 20 20 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 20 25

2 133 SUSANOU BALASOIU ANDREI ROU FRM Romania 326 18 22 18 16 18 18 22 22 22 22 22 22 20 20 22 22

3 77 ANDREEV KRISTIAN BUL BMF Bulgaria 277 22 25 25 22 22 22 22 22 25 20 25 25

4 22 PRISADOV RADOSTIN BUL BMF Bulgaria 160 8 6 15 7 18 15 15 15 11 10 20 20

5 146 ILIEV GEORGI BUL BMF Bulgaria 152 20 18 20 25 25 0 22 22

6 5 KOLNOOKOV VIKTOR SRB AMSS Serbia 122 14 0 16 18 14 20 20 20

7 95 KOVACHEV VELISLAV BUL BMF Bulgaria 117 12 10 14 14 0 12 13 16 13 13

8 771 ANDREEV NIKOLA BUL BMF Bulgaria 110 5 5 0 0 7 14 14 13 12 6 16 18

9 17 GEORGIEV GEORGI BUL BMF Bulgaria 101 10 13 14 16 18 18 9 3

10 15 IVAN TUNTEV BUL BMF Bulgaria 90 9 0 13 10 16 14 14 14

11 9 KAYA YAGIZ TUR TMF Turkiye 90 13 0 10 7 20 18 10 12

12 60 ANCA ADAM ALEODOR ROU FRM Romania 83 6 8 12 15 11 5 12 14

13 34 ASLAN OSMANPASAOGLU TUR TMF Turkiye 81 4 7 16 16 18 20

14 7 FLOREA PATRICK ANDREI ROU FRM Romania 79 0 3 15 10 12 11 15 13

15 911 FOTOPOULOS DIMITRIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 65 15 16 16 18

16 98 TSIGOLIS ANTONIS GRE AMOTOE Greece 62 16 12 18 16

17 71 DIMOV DRAGAN NMK MFNMNorth Macedonia60 20 20 10 10

18 55 ARONIS IASON GRE AMOTOE Greece 55 10 15 15 15

19 800 URSU GABRIEL ROU FRM Romania 53 11 13 13 16

20 913 BARDOS ELIASZ JANI ROU FRM Romania 46 9 8 14 15

21 44 HALILOGLU AYDIN CEM TUR TMF Turkiye 45 3 0 0 0 9 9 0 16 4 4

22 27 VUK HAJDUK SRB AMSS Serbia 41 6 6 15 14

23 88 DIACONU AYAN CONSTANTIN ROU FRM Romania 39 13 6 18 2

24 777 IVANOV VIKTOR BUL BMF Bulgaria 39 8 4 11 11 3 2

25 23 SHAVARSKI SIMEON BUL BMF Bulgaria 39 0 15 12 12

26 426 BOTOND KASZA SRB AMSS Serbia 34 16 18

27 38 CIUCA ERIC MIHAI ROU FRM Romania 33 8 9 7 9

28 333 CORBU ALBERT NIKOLAI ROU FRM Romania 32 7 4 9 12

29 333 YETKIN KAAN TUR TMF Turkiye 31 16 15

30 147 MILONAKIS EMMANOUIL GRE AMOTOE Greece 30 0 11 8 11

31 54 STROUNGIS ATHANASIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 29 2 13 5 0 0 9

32 74 HRYNENKO HRYHORII TUR TMF Turkiye 29 15 14

33 111 SOKOLA MARKO SRB AMSS Serbia 28 0 3 13 12

34 154 NURDOGAN ALI EYMEN TUR TMF Turkiye 26 13 13

BMU EUROPEAN

MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

C L A S S  M X 65
AFYON

P A G E   1 / 3
KRINIDES BALS SEVLIEVO

* according to 2025 BMU Regulation, worst two races will be substracted from the total run races, including non-participation in any race, which will count as "worst result".

2025GENERAL CLASSIFICATION AFTER 9 ROUNDS

2025GENERAL CLASSIFICATION AFTER 9 ROUNDS
KORTEN KRINIDES CIOLPANIKRESEVO CACAK



23.03 GRE 30.03 ROU 27.04 BUL 18.05 TUR 25.05 BiH 01.06 SRB 14.09 BUL 280.9 GRE 26.10 ROU

Pos # Name Nat FMN Country Pts R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

35 25 GEORGI GEORGIEV BUL BMF Bulgaria 25 11 14

36 171 ILHAN YUSUF ARAS TUR TMF Turkiye 24 14 10

37 114 CHARALAMPOPOULOS DIMITRI GRE AMOTOE Greece 23 0 9 6 8

38 858 PETRU ALEXANDRU MDA FMRM Moldova 22 11 11

39 121 MRCKOVIC MIHAIL NMK MFNMNorth Macedonia22 9 13

40 23 DORDEVIC KONSTANTIN SRB AMSS Serbia 22 11 11

41 11 DEJANOVSKI OLEG NMK MFNMNorth Macedonia21 12 9

42 11 ALKIS ATA TEOMAN TUR TMF Turkiye 21 10 11

43 60 ULUSAN AHMET AKIF TUR TMF Turkiye 21 12 9

44 27 TEODORESCU VLADIMIR OCTAV ROU FRM Romania 20 2 2 10 6

45 38 Boris Petrov BUL BMF Bulgaria 20 9 10 1 0

46 33 NISTOR DAVID ANDREI ROU FRM Romania 19 0 5 6 8

47 97 TAYMAZ DANIEL TUR TMF Turkiye 19 7 12

48 19 GOSKINOS CHRISTOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 17 1 2 7 7

49 118 Plamen Lekov BUL BMF Bulgaria 17 8 9

50 96 BASOL KEREM YASIN TUR TMF Turkiye 17 9 8

51 94 BECZE CSILLAG VILMOS ROU FRM Romania 17 5 12

52 31 PODLESNII Mark MDA FMRM Moldova 17 6 11

53 42 IVANOV IVAN BUL BMF Bulgaria 16 2 1 5 8

54 5 Georgi Vendov BUL BMF Bulgaria 16 10 6

55 167 VLADU GABRIEL SEBASTIAN ROU FRM Romania 15 3 0 2 10

56 252 OZDEMIR ALI URAS TUR TMF Turkiye 15 8 7

57 199 PALL ISTVAN ROU FRM Romania 14 1 1 5 7

58 888 RADU FILIP ROU FRM Romania 13 8 5

59 20 Sofiya Krateva BUL BMF Bulgaria 13 6 7

60 137 Lachezar Petrov BUL BMF Bulgaria 12 7 5

61 84 VARDAR ALP ZABIDIN TUR TMF Turkiye 12 6 6

62 68 HYUSEIN AYAS BUL BMF Bulgaria 12 4 8

63 93 CAGAN YAMAN EGE TUR TMF Turkiye 11 11 0

64 100 GIANGOUDIS IOANNIS GRE AMOTOE Greece 11 7 4

65 13 SKONIDIS GEORGIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 10 5 5

66 95 MARANDIUC DAMIAN MDA FMRM Moldova 8 4 4

67 5 INAN BARTU TUR TMF Turkiye 7 5 2

68 30 IORDACHE STEFAN ROU FRM Romania 7 4 3 0 0

BMU EUROPEAN

MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

23.03 GRE 30.03 ROU 27.04 BUL 18.05 TUR 25.05 BiH 01.06 SRB 14.09 BUL 280.9 GRE 26.10 ROU

Pos # Name Nat FMN Country Pts R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

69 555 POPOVSKI MARKO NMK MFNMNorth Macedonia 6 3 3

70 541 KAHVECI SEDAT METE TUR TMF Turkiye 6 1 5

KRESEVO CACAK KORTEN KRINIDES CIOLPANI
C L A S S  M X 65 P A G E   2 / 3

KRINIDES BALS SEVLIEVO AFYON

* according to 2025 BMU Regulation, worst two races will be substracted from the total run races, including non-participation in any race, which will count as "worst result".

2025GENERAL CLASSIFICATION AFTER 9 ROUNDS

C L A S S  M X 65 P A G E   3 / 3
KRINIDES BALS SEVLIEVO AFYON KRESEVO CACAK KORTEN KRINIDES CIOLPANI



71 65 DONGEL EMOR ASLAN TUR TMF Turkiye 5 2 3

72 59 VARTEMEL ALMILA TUR TMF Turkiye 5 4 1

73 99 BORISOV VIKTOR BUL BMF Bulgaria 5 3 2

74 7 KARAOZ NECIP BERKAN TUR TMF Turkiye 4 0 4

75 123 KARAKIS NIKOLAOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 3 2 1

76 753 YILDIZ CINAR TUR TMF Turkiye 3 3 0

77 222 GEROKOSTAS ACHILLEAS GRE AMOTOE Greece 1 0 1

78 61 PASCU EDUARD ROU FRM Romania 0 0 0

* according to 2025 BMU Regulation, worst two races will be substracted from the total run races, including non-participation in any race, which will count as "worst result".



BMU EUROPEAN

MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

23.03 GRE 30.03 ROU 27.04 BUL 18.05 TUR 01.06 SRB 14.09 BUL 280.9 GRE 26.10 ROU

Pos # Name Nat FMN Country Pts R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

1 17 CURTICAPEAN LORENZO MIHAI ROU FRM Romania 339 20 20 18 25 25 22 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 22

2 900 MIRCESCU SASHA ROU FRM Romania 313 22 22 25 22 22 25 20 22 20 22 20 22 22 22 20 25

3 61 OMER KUDU TUR TMF Turkiye 251 18 18 12 11 18 18 22 18 22 20 18 20 18 18

4 21 STOICA MARIUS ROU FRM Romania 199 25 25 20 7 22 18 20 20 22 20

5 81 CABAL ACHIM GEORGE ROU FRM Romania 103 22 20 15 10 18 18

6 99 YUSUF BASTERZI TUR TMF Turkiye 99 16 16 5 0 12 0 14 12 13 11

7 137 GUZELAY SARP TUR TMF Turkiye 85 12 13 16 18 12 14

8 66 ILIEV VASIL BUL BMF Bulgaria 84 15 13 14 15 16 11

9 13 RADUTA ARIAN ROU FRM Romania 66 16 18 16 16

10 44 MIREA MATEI ROU FRM Romania 66 10 15 16 13 8 4

11 188 UNGHEANU NOAH MATEI ROU FRM Romania 59 14 16 15 14

12 275 STANESCU GABRIEL IOAN ROU FRM Romania 52 6 6 9 16 6 9

13 93 HERUVIMOV ANGEL BUL BMF Bulgaria 52 14 15 7 16

14 5 CUCU ALEXANDRU ROU FRM Romania 47 9 12 13 13

15 20 GAMALOV SIMEON BUL BMF Bulgaria 47 11 14 10 12

16 33 AVRAM GABRIEL MATEI ROU FRM Romania 44 13 13 11 7

17 77 NEDKOV NIKOLA BUL BMF Bulgaria 44 0 0 13 12 11 8

18 289 SOOS DAVID ROU FRM Romania 43 11 9 12 11

19 57 ROSU TRAIAN NICOLAS ROU FRM Romania 40 15 14 10 1

20 84 KONTSIS ANDREAS GRE AMOTOE Greece 40 20 20

21 117 KELSOY ALPARSLAN TUR TMF Turkiye 38 18 20

22 18 ILOVAN DAVID IOAN ROU FRM Romania 35 8 10 2 15

23 24 SAVO MILETIC SRB AMSS Serbia 34 18 16

24 100 KARABATAK YIGIT ALP TUR TMF Turkiye 32 16 16

25 387 PSIMMENOS CHRISTOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 30 14 16

26 46 ALEKSA NISIC SRB AMSS Serbia 30 15 15

27 441 SEVILEN YAMAN ALI TUR TMF Turkiye 30 15 15

28 38 KALFAS VASILEIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 28 13 15

29 18 STAMIDIS EVAGGELOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 28 15 13

30 14 YANKOV KRASEN BUL BMF Bulgaria 28 10 0 9 9

31 341 DOGAN POYRAZ EFE TUR TMF Turkiye 27 13 14

BMU EUROPEAN

MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

C L A S S  M X 50 P A G E   1 / 2
KRINIDES BALS SEVLIEVO

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION AFTER 9 ROUNDS
KORTEN KRINIDES CIOLPANICACAKAFYON

* according to 2025 BMU Regulation, worst two races will be substracted from the total run races, including non-participation in any race, which will count as "worst result".

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION AFTER 9 ROUNDS



23.03 GRE 30.03 ROU 27.04 BUL 18.05 TUR 01.06 SRB 14.09 BUL 280.9 GRE 26.10 ROU

Pos # Name Nat FMN Country Pts R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

32 555 AGAPIOU NIKOLAOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 26 12 14

33 99 MARIN STEFAN ALEXANDRU ROU FRM Romania 24 14 10

34 171 SYLAKOS MICHAIL GRE AMOTOE Greece 23 11 12

35 40 GAVRILESCU CAROL ROU FRM Romania 21 9 12

36 141 KOLAY YUSUF ALI TUR TMF Turkiye 21 10 11

37 191 OZYURT OMER ALI TUR TMF Turkiye 21 11 10

38 414 SIMSIRDAG EGE TUR TMF Turkiye 18 9 9

39 26 PANAYOTOV ATANAS BUL BMF Bulgaria 16 16 0

40 7 SIMON ZSOLT JUN ROU FRM Romania 15 7 8

41 7 Niya Mladenova BUL BMF Bulgaria 15 8 7

42 22 AKACIK MERCAN TUR TMF Turkiye 15 8 7

43 222 MOVILA MAXIMILIAN MDA FMRM Moldova 15 7 8

44 270 GOREN DURU TUR TMF Turkiye 14 6 8

45 88 DOGAN ATLAS BUGRA TUR TMF Turkiye 11 7 4

46 23 KISGYORGY ARON ROU FRM Romania 10 4 6

47 71 MARANDIUC ALEXANDRU MDA FMRM Moldova 10 5 5

48 95 KOLIOPANOS THEODOROS GRE AMOTOE Greece 10 0 10

49 62 KARAKAS KUZEY TUR TMF Turkiye 10 4 6

50 111 COKLAR MERT TUR TMF Turkiye 10 5 5

51 11 BEYLYUM EDIS BUL BMF Bulgaria 8 8 0

52 155 NISTOR VICTOR GABRIEL ROU FRM Romania 5 3 2

53 45 BAHADIR KADIR DENIZ TUR TMF Turkiye 5 2 3

54 88 COCIU ANATOLIE MDA FMRM Moldova 4 1 3

55 256 BEZIRGAN TOPRAK TUR TMF Turkiye 4 3 1

56 320 TEZCAN GOKTURK TUR TMF Turkiye 2 0 2

57 63 KARAKAS EYLUL TUR TMF Turkiye 1 1 0

* according to 2025 BMU Regulation, worst two races will be substracted from the total run races, including non-participation in any race, which will count as "worst result".

KRINIDES CIOLPANI
C L A S S  M X 50 P A G E   2 / 2

KRINIDES BALS SEVLIEVO AFYON CACAK KORTEN



BMU EUROPEAN

MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

23.03 GRE 30.03 ROU 27.04 BUL 18.05 TUR 25.05 BiH 01.06 SRB 14.09 BUL 280.9 GRE 26.10 ROU

Pos # Name Nat FMN Country Pts R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

1 81 STOYANOV VASIL BUL BMF Bulgaria 327 22 20 22 25 11 10 18 20 25 22 25 25 15 18 18 16 18 18

2 80 STOJKOVSKI ANGELICE NMK MFNMNorth Macedonia192 14 9 15 14 5 8 20 20 20 20 3 5 6 7 12 14

3 171 KOLYO KARASTOYANOV BUL BMF Bulgaria 183 25 22 25 22 22 22 25 20

4 711 COJANU IONUT ROU FRM Romania 97 22 25 25 25

5 31 LUPU VALENTIN ROU FRM Romania 85 25 20 20 20

6 47 PETROV ATANAS BUL BMF Bulgaria 85 18 20 22 25

7 7 LANG VIKTOR SRB AMSS Serbia 83 22 25 18 18

8 76 IVANCHEV CVETOMIR BUL BMF Bulgaria 79 9 6 18 15 16 15

9 71 ZOKOV YANKO BUL BMF Bulgaria 76 20 16 20 20

10 5 DIMOLIANIS STAMATIS GRE AMOTOE Greece 72 0 25 22 25

11 88 SOCACI EDUARD ROU FRM Romania 64 18 16 15 15

12 240 ZERVAS ANARGIROS GRE AMOTOE Greece 61 20 16 11 14

13 22 TSVETKOV TONI BUL BMF Bulgaria 56 15 15 12 14

14 63 STOEANOVICI MIHAITA ROU FRM Romania 53 14 15 14 10

15 666 ANGELOV NIKOLAY BUL BMF Bulgaria 52 16 18 14 4

16 511 NECSOIU ROMULUS ROU FRM Romania 51 12 13 13 13

17 29 Yulian Raichev BUL BMF Bulgaria 50 25 25

18 100 SENKALAYCI SAKIR TUR TMF Turkiye 47 25 22

19 555 MANOLOGLOU NIKOLAOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 46 18 12 8 8

20 99 FAZAKAS ZOLTAN ROU FRM Romania 44 22 22

21 177 TODOROV DARIO SRB AMSS Serbia 44 22 22

22 84 STRECHIOIU SEBASTIAN ROU FRM Romania 42 10 0 16 16

23 175 KAVKAS GIANNIS GRE AMOTOE Greece 42 0 18 12 12

24 66 POPESCU GABRIEL CIPRIAN ROU FRM Romania 42 20 22

25 5 DIMITROV HRISTO BUL BMF Bulgaria 41 14 14 4 9

26 112 BONEV JIVKO BUL BMF Bulgaria 40 8 13 11 8

27 79 MARINOS TSANGARAS CYP CYMF Cyprus 38 20 18

28 68 VASILEIADIS DIMITRIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 37 15 22

29 92 POMANA GABRIEL ROU FRM Romania 36 9 9 9 9

30 23 NANCHEV NIKOLAY BUL BMF Bulgaria 36 4 0 16 16

31 10 BABIC STEVO BiH MSBiH Bosnia & H. 36 18 18

32 999 GURPINAR TEYYAR TUR TMF Turkiye 35 20 15

33 71 VISOIU MARCEL ROMEO ROU FRM Romania 34 16 18

34 12 PRASSOS ADAMOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 33 0 14 9 10

BMU EUROPEAN

MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

C L A S S  M X S
AFYON

P A G E   1 / 3
KRINIDES BALS SEVLIEVO

* according to 2025 BMU Regulation, worst two races will be substracted from the total run races, including non-participation in any race, which will count as "worst result".

2025GENERAL CLASSIFICATION AFTER 9 ROUNDS

2025GENERAL CLASSIFICATION AFTER 9 ROUNDS
KORTEN KRINIDES CIOLPANIKRESEVO CACAK



23.03 GRE 30.03 ROU 27.04 BUL 18.05 TUR 25.05 BiH 01.06 SRB 14.09 BUL 280.9 GRE 26.10 ROU

Pos # Name Nat FMN Country Pts R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

35 38 DIMITROV VLADISLAV BUL BMF Bulgaria 33 7 7 7 12

36 75 OZTURK CUNEYT TUR TMF Turkiye 33 15 18

37 225 TOMOV ZAHARI BUL BMF Bulgaria 32 13 11 5 3

38 11 Kujundžic Stipan SRB AMSS Serbia 32 16 16

39 118 OZGUR VOLKAN TUR TMF Turkiye 32 16 16

40 16 DIMOV KALCHO BUL BMF Bulgaria 31 3 5 13 10

41 251 Trnavac Darko SRB AMSS Serbia 30 15 15

42 68 GAVRIL RAZVAN COSTEL ROU FRM Romania 29 6 7 8 8

43 450 VAGENAS SOTIRIS GRE AMOTOE Greece 29 0 13 7 9

44 927 STOYCHEV SLAVCHO BUL BMF Bulgaria 28 12 4 6 6

45 76 Mijailovic Mirko SRB AMSS Serbia 28 14 14

46 335 BULUTLU CIHANGIR TUR TMF Turkiye 27 14 13

47 56 DIATSIDIS IOANNIS GRE AMOTOE Greece 27 16 11

48 117 Saghmeister Gabor SRB AMSS Serbia 26 13 13

49 255 CERRAH ALI CAN TUR TMF Turkiye 25 11 14

50 69 NAGY DANIEL ROU FRM Romania 25 13 12

51 91 DRAGATOGIANNIS CHRISTOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 25 15 10

52 271 KARANASIS ALEXANDROS GRE AMOTOE Greece 24 13 11

53 227 Stojilkovic Lukica SRB AMSS Serbia 24 12 12

54 11 STOYANOV YOTDAN BOYKOV BUL FRM Romania 23 11 12

55 70 DROSOS NIKOLAOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 23 10 13

56 4 Lubomir Lazarov BUL BMF Bulgaria 23 10 13

57 23 NEZIROGLU HUSEYIN TUR TMF Turkiye 23 13 10

58 183 Licina Marijan SRB AMSS Serbia 22 11 11

59 678 KOVACHEV KOLYO BUL BMF Bulgaria 22 10 12

60 27 SUCHI ANDI ROU FRM Romania 22 11 11

61 80 PANDREA IULIAN NICOLAE ROU FRM Romania 21 10 11

62 124 HALIC SINAN TUR TMF Turkiye 21 9 12

63 191 Biser Asenov BUL BMF Bulgaria 20 9 11

64 295 TEKER FEHMI TUR TMF Turkiye 20 12 8

65 24 STAMATIADIS NIKOLAOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 19 0 8 5 6

66 127 STANOEV DANCHO BUL BMF Bulgaria 19 6 9 2 2

67 312 Borkanovic Sasa SRB AMSS Serbia 19 10 9

68 66 YILMAZ IHSAN ONUR TUR TMF Turkiye 19 8 11

BMU EUROPEAN

MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

23.03 GRE 30.03 ROU 27.04 BUL 18.05 TUR 25.05 BiH 01.06 SRB 14.09 BUL 280.9 GRE 26.10 ROU

Pos # Name Nat FMN Country Pts R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

69 46 SEZGIN IZZET TUR TMF Turkiye 19 10 9

70 70 VLAD ALEXANDRU SEBASTIAN ROU FRM Romania 17 7 10

KRESEVO CACAK KORTEN KRINIDES CIOLPANI
C L A S S  M X S P A G E   2 / 3

KRINIDES BALS SEVLIEVO AFYON

* according to 2025 BMU Regulation, worst two races will be substracted from the total run races, including non-participation in any race, which will count as "worst result".

2025GENERAL CLASSIFICATION AFTER 9 ROUNDS

C L A S S  M X S P A G E   3 / 3
KRINIDES BALS SEVLIEVO AFYON KRESEVO CACAK KORTEN KRINIDES CIOLPANI



71 57 DIMITAR TASEV BUL BMF Bulgaria 16 13 3 0 0 0 0

72 18 COLNEA STELIAN ROU FRM Romania 16 8 8

73 62 KOUZIS PAVLOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 15 12 2 0 1

74 17 Smail Mustafa BUL BMF Bulgaria 15 8 7

75 11 SLOBODAN IVCEVSKI NMK MFNMNorth Macedonia15 0 15

76 96 SIDERIS PANAGIOTIS GRE AMOTOE Greece 14 0 5 4 5

77 777 KERAMIDAS DIMITRIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 14 14 0

78 124 VALERI TRAYANOV BUL BMF Bulgaria 11 11 0

79 309 Perosevic Miroslav SRB AMSS Serbia 10 0 10

80 646 KARAKITZOGLOU GEORGIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 8 0 4 1 3

81 37 KOTSAFITIS NIKOLAOS GRE FRM Romania 7 7 0

82 77 PASPALIS ZAFEIRIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 7 3 4

83 174 KONTOGIANNIS ANTONIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 7 0 7

84 66 DIMITRIADIS PERIKLIS GRE AMOTOE Greece 6 0 6 0 0

85 165 KARNOUPAKIS NIKOLAOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 4 2 2

86 63 Hristo Hristov BUL BMF Bulgaria 2 1 1

87 60 ENCEANU ALEXANDRU ROU FRM Romania 0 0 0

* according to 2025 BMU Regulation, worst two races will be substracted from the total run races, including non-participation in any race, which will count as "worst result".



BMU EUROPEAN

MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

23.03 GRE 30.03 ROU 27.04 BUL 18.05 TUR 25.05 BiH 01.06 SRB 14.09 BUL 280.9 GRE 26.10 ROU

Pos # Name Nat FMN Country Pts R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

1 87 GRIGOR TSAREV BUL BMF Bulgaria 292 25 25 20 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 22 25

2 96 MARIN MARINOV BUL BMF Bulgaria 211 9 11 18 14 18 18 25 25 20 20 13 2 4 14

3 83 DEMIRYOL BATUHAN TUR TMF Turkiye 142 14 16 22 20 12 14 22 22

4 16 GINOVSKI IVICA NMK MFNMNorth Macedonia107 9 10 10 13 16 16 6 7 0 4 8 8

5 725 COCIU NICOLAE ROU FRM Romania 97 25 25 25 22

6 6 GEORGIEV VASIL BUL BMF Bulgaria 89 25 20 22 22

7 19 POPOVIC MARKO SRB AMSS Serbia 78 22 20 18 18

8 2 IVANOV GEORGI BUL BMF Bulgaria 77 22 22 15 18

9 252 TRAJKOV SASHE NMK MFNMNorth Macedonia75 18 18 14 14 8 3

10 197 MOCAN ZAKARIAS ROU FRM Romania 74 20 18 18 18

11 11 MADZUNKOV DIMITAR NMK MFNMNorth Macedonia73 20 22 15 16

12 7 SIMON ZSOLT ROU FRM Romania 71 15 16 20 20

13 89 BEKIROV ISMET BUL BMF Bulgaria 66 20 20 10 16

14 211 STANKOVSKI SINISHA NMK MFNMNorth Macedonia64 13 10 9 4 14 14

15 111 ROZAKIS LEONIDAS GRE AMOTOE Greece 63 15 14 16 18

16 19 LENEV ALEKSANDAR BUL BMF Bulgaria 63 16 11 16 20

17 17 FOTA CONSTANTIN ALEXANDRU ROU FRM Romania 60 14 15 15 16

18 72 PAKATARIDIS VASILIS GRE AMOTOE Greece 58 22 18 18 0

19 222 VELINOV VESELIN BUL BMF Bulgaria 56 15 16 11 14

20 38 STANKOV RUMEN BUL BMF Bulgaria 52 14 15 12 11

21 33 KADOGLOU PANAGIOTIS GRE AMOTOE Greece 50 16 4 18 12

22 465 KURASHEV ALEKSANDR TUR TMF Turkiye 50 25 25

23 29 TZANETIS ANTONIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 46 12 7 14 13

24 57 ASIMAKOPOULOS ZOIS GRE AMOTOE Greece 44 22 22

25 100 VARADI ALEX SRB AMSS Serbia 44 22 22

26 118 LEKOV TONCHO BUL BMF Bulgaria 42 10 0 6 0 13 13

27 217 VAGGELAKOS DIMITRIS GRE AMOTOE Greece 42 20 22

28 25 GRIGORIADIS GEORGIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 40 20 20

29 17 STEFANOVIC STEFAN SRB AMSS Serbia 40 14 15 5 6

30 611 SZAKACS SZABOLCS ROU FRM Romania 38 16 22

31 517 MARINOV TONI BUL BMF Bulgaria 36 18 18

32 25 GRIGORIADIS GEORGIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 36 16 20

33 241 Veselin Mitev BUL BMF Bulgaria 35 20 15

34 511 KIOUTSOUKOSTAS KIRIAKOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 33 0 13 5 15

BMU EUROPEAN

MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP 2025GENERAL CLASSIFICATION AFTER 9 ROUNDS

C L A S S  M X P A G E   1 / 4
KRINIDES BALS SEVLIEVO

2025GENERAL CLASSIFICATION AFTER 9 ROUNDS
KORTEN KRINIDES CIOLPANIAFYON KRESEVO CACAK

* according to 2025 BMU Regulation, worst two races will be substracted from the total run races, including non-participation in any race, which will count as "worst result".



23.03 GRE 30.03 ROU 27.04 BUL 18.05 TUR 25.05 BiH 01.06 SRB 14.09 BUL 280.9 GRE 26.10 ROU

Pos # Name Nat FMN Country Pts R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

35 14 YANKOV BOYAN BUL BMF Bulgaria 33 11 12 9 1

36 8 KARAKOLEV VIKTOR NMK MFNMNorth Macedonia32 11 13 8 0

37 94 TOPALA RAZVAN GABRIEL ROU FRM Romania 31 16 15

38 120 SKIVALOS EMMANOUIL GRE AMOTOE Greece 31 15 16

39 39 CELIK MEHMET CAN TUR TMF Turkiye 31 15 16

40 210 ORUC KERIM BiH MSBiH Bosnia & H. 29 15 14

41 45 BAHADIR MEHMET SABRI TUR TMF Turkiye 29 14 15

42 4 Stamenkovic Djordje SRB AMSS Serbia 28 16 12

43 555 Pancho Panev BUL BMF Bulgaria 27 14 13

44 502 Paunovic Dejan SRB AMSS Serbia 27 12 15

45 90 KARAKAYA SEREF TUR TMF Turkiye 27 13 14

46 59 KYPRAIOS GEORGIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 25 13 12

47 71 CHIRIAC MIHAIL MDA FMRM Moldova 24 12 12

48 12 Dimov Vladimir NMK MFNMNorth Macedonia24 11 13

49 38 Popovic Gojko SRB AMSS Serbia 24 13 11

50 16 ADIM ERHAN TUR TMF Turkiye 24 11 13

51 254 MARCU ADRIAN ROU FRM Romania 24 12 12

52 44 MIREA ALEXANDRU GABRIEL ROU FRM Romania 24 13 11 0 0

53 22 LEVEIDIOTIS IOANNIS GRE AMOTOE Greece 23 12 11

54 253 BABAS VASILEIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 23 5 2 7 9

55 4 MURAT DENIZ TUR TMF Turkiye 23 12 11

56 377 IOANNOU MICHAIL GRE AMOTOE Greece 23 11 12

57 217 BERTIA ALEXANDRU RARES ROU FRM Romania 22 11 11

58 28 ZORAN KARANFILOVSKI NMK MFNMNorth Macedonia22 8 5 9 0

59 196 ESENTURK ERAY TUR TMF Turkiye 21 16 5

60 387 PSIMMENOS NIKOLAOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 20 10 10

61 8 Tucakovic Vladimir SRB AMSS Serbia 20 10 10

62 427 GUMUS MURAT TUR TMF Turkiye 20 8 12

63 11 SOROCOLET IGOR MDA FMRM Moldova 19 9 10

64 8 CUCU DENIS MDA FMRM Moldova 19 10 9

65 549 DEMIRKAL OMER TUR TMF Turkiye 19 9 10

66 44 ROSSOLATOS STAVROS GRE AMOTOE Greece 19 10 9

67 14 TRIANTAFILLOU ILIAS GRE AMOTOE Greece 19 13 6

68 11 KOLIOPANOS FOIVOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 18 11 7

BMU EUROPEAN

MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

23.03 GRE 30.03 ROU 27.04 BUL 18.05 TUR 25.05 BiH 01.06 SRB 14.09 BUL 280.9 GRE 26.10 ROU

Pos # Name Nat FMN Country Pts R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

69 24 Ivan Kolarov BUL BMF Bulgaria 18 8 10

70 71 Bojovic Luka SRB AMSS Serbia 18 9 9

C L A S S  M X P A G E   2 / 4
KRINIDES BALS SEVLIEVO

KORTEN KRINIDES CIOLPANI

AFYON KRESEVO CACAK KORTEN KRINIDES

* according to 2025 BMU Regulation, worst two races will be substracted from the total run races, including non-participation in any race, which will count as "worst result".

CIOLPANI

2025GENERAL CLASSIFICATION AFTER 9 ROUNDS

C L A S S  M X P A G E   3 / 4
KRINIDES BALS SEVLIEVO AFYON KRESEVO CACAK



71 353 ARICI ALI KEMAL TUR TMF Turkiye 16 7 9

72 251 ALEXOPOULOS FOTIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 16 6 10

73 25 Svetoslav Lachev BUL BMF Bulgaria 15 6 9

74 7 Golubovic Marko SRB AMSS Serbia 15 7 8

75 73 MAMMONAS SOFOKLIS GRE AMOTOE Greece 15 0 15

76 105 TSOUNIS CHRISTOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 14 6 8

77 123 GEORGIOS NIKOLAOU CYP CYMF Cyprus 13 6 7

78 101 CONSTANTIN ANGHELUT ROU FRM Romania 13 7 6

79 750 ERMAN YASIN TUR TMF Turkiye 13 5 8

80 618 AGAOGLU ALI KEREM MEHMET TUR TMF Turkiye 13 6 7

81 81 Stoyan Iliev BUL BMF Bulgaria 12 5 7

82 171 Studennikov Oleg SRB AMSS Serbia 12 8 4

83 10 TZENOV ALEKSANDAR BUL BMF Bulgaria 12 3 9

84 18 Toncho Lekov BUL BMF Bulgaria 10 2 8

85 510 Krum Kokarov BUL BMF Bulgaria 10 7 3

86 395 GUREL EMIRHAN TUR TMF Turkiye 10 4 6

87 946 FILIZ BILAL TUR TMF Turkiye 10 10 0

88 41 Angel Angelov BUL BMF Bulgaria 9 3 6

89 70 Lazic Stefan SRB AMSS Serbia 9 4 5

90 18 ANTONIOU ANDREAS GRE AMOTOE Greece 8 3 5

91 61 BASTERZI MURAT TUR TMF Turkiye 8 8 0 0 0

92 17 KOLIOPANOS FOIBOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 8 0 8

93 266 IVANOV ALEKSANDAR BUL BMF Bulgaria 7 7 0

94 48 COSTIN LUCIAN ROU FRM Romania 7 7 0

95 784 TRIANTAFILLOU NIKOLAOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 7 4 3

96 27 IVAN CEKOVSKI NMK MFNMNorth Macedonia 7 7 0

97 116 CHILIAS SOTIRIS GRE AMOTOE Greece 6 0 6

98 239 IZMIRLIYSKI DIMITAR BUL BMF Bulgaria 6 1 0 0 5

99 86 DURSUNKAYA TUGRUL TUR TMF Turkiye 6 6 0

100 290 MARINOV IVAN BUL BMF Bulgaria 5 5 0

101 11 Petar Georgiev BUL BMF Bulgaria 4 4 0

102 7. SHINIKOV SVETOSLAV BUL BMF Bulgaria 4 4 0

BMU EUROPEAN

MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

23.03 GRE 30.03 ROU 27.04 BUL 18.05 TUR 25.05 BiH 01.06 SRB 14.09 BUL 280.9 GRE 26.10 ROU

Pos # Name Nat FMN Country Pts R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

103 84 PAPAMAKARIOS GEORGIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 3 3 0

104 404 CHALKIAS GEORGIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 2 0 2

105 728 DIMOULAS TRIFONAS GRE AMOTOE Greece 2 2 0

106 25. LACHEV SVETOSLAV BUL BMF Bulgaria 2 2 0

107 100 SAKIR SENKALAYCI TUR TMF Turkiye 2 2 0

108 142 SAKKAS-MINOS CHRISTOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 1 0 1

109 177 VARDAKIS GEORGIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 1 1 0

* according to 2025 BMU Regulation, worst two races will be substracted from the total run races, including non-participation in any race, which will count as "worst result".

2025GENERAL CLASSIFICATION AFTER 9 ROUNDS

C L A S S  M X P A G E   4 / 4
KRINIDES BALS SEVLIEVO CIOLPANIAFYON KRESEVO CACAK KORTEN KRINIDES



110 7 Svetoslav Shinikov BUL BMF Bulgaria 1 1 0

111 387 PSIMMENOS NIKOLAOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 1 0 1

112 85 LIAGRIS ANASTASIOS GRE AMOTOE Greece 1 1 0

* according to 2025 BMU Regulation, worst two races will be substracted from the total run races, including non-participation in any race, which will count as "worst result".


